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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION 

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in 
existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. 

When increments of less than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special cases. 
In the column " Annnal Increments" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where 

necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, but not exceeded. 
An officer does not necessarily prooeed to the maximum shown. His salary may be fixed at any point between 

the minimum and the maximum. 

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT 

Department and Position. 

Apiary Instructor-
Senior (also Honey.grader) 
Special (or Honey-grader) 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

Caretaker, Quarantine Stations 
Caretaker, Wallaceville 
Dairy Instructor and Dairy-Produce Grader and/or Grader in 

Charge-
. Superintendent of Grading, Cheese and Butter Instruction .. 

Auckland 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Dairy Produce Testel'
Senior (Auckland) 
Senior 
Others 
Female 

Farm Dairy Instructor
Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Farm Machinery Instructor 
Fields Instructor-

Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

General Assistant .. 
Hemp-grader 
Herd Recorder-

Male 
Female 

Horticultural Inspector
Principal 
Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Inspeotor of Stock
Principal 
Speoial 
lst Grade 
2nd GrlLde 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

MelLt Inspeotor-
Special (Supervislng)-at Itny point 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Assistant 

Orchard Instructor~ 
Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

Poultry Blood Tester 
Poultry Instructor

Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

Seed Analyst
Supervisor 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Yearly Ral,e of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 

545 
495 
445 

( 3) 
405 

885 

670 

( 8) 

495 
445 
445 

545 
495 
445 
( ") 

(1) 
( 1) 

620 
545 
495 
(1) 

645 

646 
496 
445 
( S) 

545 
495 
430 
(1) 

545 
495 
445 
( 3) 

545 
495 
445 
( 3) 

435 

Maxim,um. 

£ 
695 
620 
595 
520 
460 
430 
430 
425 

960 
835 
795 
770 
745 
720 

435 
425 
410 
355 

545 
520 
460 
520 

620 
595 
520 
460 
430 
425 
570 

435 
380 

720 
570 
520 
460 

695 
620 
595 
520 
460 
430 

595 
520 
460 
405 

620 
595 
520 
460 
430 
380 

620 
595 
520 
460 
430 

460 
405 
380 
355 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

25 
25 
15 
( 3) 
25 

50 and 25 

25 

( 8) 
( .) 

25 
15 

15,35,25 

25 
25 
15 
( 3) 

(2) 
( ') 

25,25,50 
25 
25 
( 2) 

25 

26 
26 
15 
( 3) 

25 
25 
SO 
( 0) 

25 
25 
15 
( 3) 

25 
25 
15 
( 3) 

25 

( ') 
( .) 


