## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. When increments of less than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special cases. In the column "Annual Increments" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, but not exceeded.

An officer does not necessarily proceed to the maximum shown. His salary may be fixed at any point between the minimum and the maximum.

## AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

						Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Departme	on.			Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment	
piary Instructor-						£	£	£
Senior (also H		•)					695	1
Special (or Ho					•••	••	620	
1st Grade				••	••	5 <b>4</b> 5	595	25
		• •	• •	••	•••		520	25
	••	• •	• •	• •	•••	495		
	••	• • •	• •	••	• •	445	460	15
		• •	• •	• • *	••	(3)	430	(3)
retaker, Quaran			• •	. ••	•••	405	430	25
retaker, Wallace iry Instructor		Produce Gr	ader and	l/or Grad	er in	• •	425	•••
Charge— Superintender	t of Gradin	g, Cheese a	nd Butte	r Instruct	ion	885	960	50 and
			••				835	
1st Grade							795	
2nd Grade							770	!
3rd Grade							745	1
4th Grade						670	720	25
iry Produce Tes								
Senior (Auckla							435	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				••	425	
			• •	• •		(8)	410	(8)
			• •	• •		(8)		
	oton	• •	• •	••	••		355	(5)
rm Dairy Instru							2.2	
	·	• •	• •		• •		545	
				• •	••	495	520	25
2nd Grade						445	460	15
rm Machinery I	nstructor					445	520	15, 35,
elds Instructor—	-							
Special							620	1
a -						545	595	25
						495	520	25
						445	460	15
						(3)	430	(3)
neral Assistant	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	••	••	• •		425	1
		. • •	• •	• •	• •	• •		
	• • • • • •	• •	*.*	••	• •	• •	570	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
rd Recorder—								
			• •	• • •		(1)	435	( <sup>2</sup> )
				• • .		(1)	380	(2)
orticultural Insp	ector—							1
Principal						620	720	25, 25,
Special						545	570	25
1st Grade						495	520	25
2 1 2 1						(1)	460	( <sup>2</sup> )
spector of Stock		• • •	•			( )	,200	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
- m · · ·						645	695	25
O					i		620	
154 Own 1-	•• ••			• •		545		0.5
01.01.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	• •		• • •	545 405	595	25
0	••	• •		• • •	• • •	495	520	25
A sector in its	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*	, ,	• •	• • •	445	460	15
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1.1	• •			( <sup>3</sup> )	430	(8)
at Inspector—								
Special (Super	rvising)—at	any point	• •	11	,,	545	595	25
1st Grade	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	• •		, ,	495	520	25
		• •		, ,		430	460	30
					,,	(1)	405	(2)
chard Instructor	r				-	•		
Special	,			٠,,	, ,		620	
1st Grade					.,	545	595	25
0 10 1						495	520	25
0 7 0 7						445	460	15
		• •			3	(3)	430	(3)
ultry Blood Tes		• •					380	
		• •		• •	•••	••	380	
ultry Instructor							600	1
Special	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• •	••		2::	620	1 ::
1st Grade		• •			• •	<b>54</b> 5	595	25
2nd Grade			• •			495	520	25
3rd Grade						445	460	15
Assistant						(8)	430	(3)
ed Analyst—						` '	1	1
Supervisor						435	460	25
1st Grade								i.
2nd Grade	•••	• • •	• •	• •	••	• •	405	/9
2nd Grade 3rd Grade	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	380	(2)
							355	1 / 21